
Network /Group Name Acronym Contact Email contact Phone Location

Aged Care Network Katie Snell katie.snell@dss.gov.au 8958 4261 Alice Springs

Alice Springs Communities for Children Reference Group Anglicare NT Alice Springs anglicare@anglicare-nt.org.au 8951 8000 Alice Springs

Alice Springs Family Law Pathways Network Stephanie Milosavljevic pathwaysas@ra-nt.org.au 8950 4100 Alice Springs

Alice Springs Interagency Network NT Council of Social Service marnie@ntcoss.org.au 8952 8400 Alice Springs

ANTaR Northern Territory David Cooper antarnt@antar.org.au 0418 486 310 Darwin

 Asylum Seeker Services  Network ntmspcmp@redcross.org.au 8924 3988 Darwin

Barkly Youth Service Providers Network NT Youth Affairs Network stewart.willey@gmail.com 0409 459 380 Tennant Creek

Central Australian Family Violence and Sexual Assault Network Alice Springs Women's Shelter cdt@asws.org.au 8952 6075 Alice Springs

Central Australian Youth Justice Committee CAYJC Antoinette Carroll antoinette.carroll@caalas.com.au 0406 722 567 Alice Springs

Community Help and Information Network  CHAIN Megan Geritz mgeritz@redcross.org.au 8971 1246 Katherine

Community Sector Manager Skill Swap Network NT Council of Social Service janine@ntcoss.org.au 8948 2665 Darwin

Community Sector Peer Supervision Network NT Council of Social Service janine@ntcoss.org.au 8948 2665 Darwin

Darwin Mental Health Network Carers NT noelene.armstrong@carersnt.asn.au 8944  888 Darwin

Darwin Region Indigenous Suicide Prevention Network Wesley Mission phil.dempster@wesleymission.org.au Darwin

Darwin Workers With Youth Network (DARWWYN) DARWWYN Kris Gesling
darwinworkingwithyouthnetwork@gma

il.com
Darwin
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HR in Not-For-Pofits Network Robyn Lacey robyn.lacey@teamhealth.asn.au 8943 9600 Darwin

Katherine Youth Group Kate Ganley kate.ganley@nt.gov.au Katherine

Kidney Action Network KAN Sarah Brown sarah@wdnwpt.com.au 8953 6444 Alice Springs

NGO/DCF Children and Families Partnership in Alice Springs and Tennant 

Creek
NT Council of Social Service marnie@ntcoss.org.au 8952 8400 

Alice 

Springs/Tennant 

Creek

Northern Territory Indigenous Business Network NTIBN info@ntibn.com.au 8999 8565 Darwin

Northern Territory Community Legal Education  Network CLE
Northern Territory Legal Aid 

Commission
john.jablonka@ntlac.nt.gov.au      8999 3000 Darwin

NT Refugee Health Network
General Practice Network NT - Le 

Smith
le.smith@gpnnt.org.au 8982 1035 Darwin

NT Youth Affairs Network NTYAN HSTAC contact@ntyan.com.au 8981 2550 NT Wide

Palmerston and Rural Youth Services PARYS Sean Newcombe Sean.Newcombe@palmerston.nt.gov.au 8935 9927       

0407 435 513 

Palmerston

Refugee Support Network Melaleuca Refugee Centre sarah.kavanagh@melaleuca.org.au 8985 3311 Darwin

Top End Family Law Pathways Network Chloe Coleman-Harty pathways@ntlac.nt.gov.au 8999 4697 Darwin

NT Women's Service Network Anna Davis admin@ntwwc.com.au 8981 0655 NT Wide

Youth Interagency Network YIN Anglicare NT sgraham@anglicare-nt.org.au East Arnhem

Youth Services Alice Springs YSAS Anglicare NT ascholtes@anglicare-nt.org.au 0437 068 874 Alice Springs
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